

FOI Request dated 06/12/2023

Request Reference: 3024

Request -

Subject: Overseas Business Travel by University Staff from April 2022 to March 2023

- 1. How many total overseas trips were undertaken by university staff during the twelve-month period from 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023?
- 2. How many academic staff travelled overseas on university business &/or research?
- 3. How many non-acadmic staff travelled overseas on university business &/or research, including international student recruitment?
- 4. What was the total number of days spent on overseas travel during this period?
- 5. How much money in GBP was spent by the university on overseas travel?

Note:

If the information is not available for the period requested, please provide details for 2022.

Response

- 1. 285 International hotel bookings
- 2. We are unable to provide this data as our previous travel provider did not split the travel between academic/non-academic staff, therefore not held in a retrievable format.
- 3. We are unable to provide this data as our previous travel provider did not split the travel between academic/non-academic staff, therefore not held in a retrievable format.
- 4. 1119 nights
- 5. <£150,000

Please note the above data does not include travel to other Universities or for other Universities.